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PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

Heaven Desir ........................... Da-ZEER

Dan Gabris ............................... GABE-riss

Kyle Gares ............................... GARE-iss

Jason Hayth ............................. HEIGHT

Malik Jackson .......................... Ma-LEEK

Jarrell Johnson ........................ Ja-RELL

Michael Kasprak ...................... KAS-prack

Fu’ad Khaleel ........................... FOO-ahd Ka-LEEL

Drew Kocsis ............................. KOH-sis

Johnny Lormile ........................ Lore-MEAL

Mike McEachern ...................... Ma-KECK-rin

Solahudeen Muhammad .......... So-LAH-ha-DEEN Mo-HA-med

Bret Rocchietti .......................... Row-KETTY

Nasir Sadat .............................. Na-SEER Sa-DAHT

Rino Sangro ............................. REE-no SANG-grow

Ryan Schaible .......................... SHY-bull

Rochener Seraphin .................. ROSH-ner SARE-a-fin

Steve Sowers ........................... SOURS

Brett Valle ................................ VAL-ee

Frank Valle ............................... VAL-ee

John Wise ................................ WICE

Nijauh Woodard ....................... NYE-juh

Duffy Wyllie .............................. WHY-lee

Logan Wyllie ............................ WHY-lee

Offense

WR 7 James Norris 5-8 170 Jr.

11 Marco Thomas 6-1 175 So.

LT 62 Chad Walker (9) 6-5 300 So.

69 Tom O’Brien 6-5 275 So.

LG 72 Fred Layne (25) 6-4 295 Sr.

70 Dave Huber 6-4 275 So.

C 79 Perry Cox (13) 6-3 270 Jr.

71 Turner Nelson 6-2 260 Jr.

RG 77 Rino Sangro 6-5 310 Sr.

51 Frank Valle 6-3 270 So.

RT 64 Brett Tobin 6-6 265 So.

67 Ryan Spears 6-4 295 R-Fr.

TE 84 Jermaine High (10) 6-2 235 Sr.

86 Boomer Moore (1) 6-2 240 So.

FL 85 Reggie Gray (19) 5-11 170 Jr.

10 Kendall Gant 5-10 180 Sr.

QB 18 Adam Smith 6-5 220 Sr.

9 Steve LaFalce 6-1 205 So.

RB 22 Travis Glasford (20) 5-11 190 Jr.

2 Attley Lawson (6) 5-9 190 Sr.

FB 42 Matt Yellin (18) 6-0 225 Jr.

32 Derrek Blackwell 6-2 240 R-Fr.

Defense

DE 52 Johnny Lormile 6-1 235 Jr.

90 Steve Sowers 6-0 260 So.

NT 96 Al Conley 6-2 250 Sr.

63 Bret Rocchetti (19) 6-4 295 Jr.

DT 76 Pat Ryan (4) 6-3 265 Sr.

97 D.J. Bagwell 6-1 270 Sr.

DE 88 David Williams (1) 6-3 240 Sr.

98 Drew Schmitt 6-2 240 Jr.

LB 24 Wyatt Green (4) 6-0 210 Jr.

33 Erik Johnson 6-2 235 Jr.

LB 46 Drew Kocsis (8) 6-2 235 Sr.

23 Will Bailey 6-2 235 Jr.

LB 35 Travis Cherry 6-1 230 R-Fr.

49 Michael Kasprak 6-1 215 So.

CB 5 Fu’ad Khaleel (1) 5-11 180 So.

8 Marlon McLaughlin 5-11 185 Sr.

SS 4 Chris McNutt (10) 5-11 190 Jr.

41 Malik Jackson 6-2 205 Sr.

FS 3 Milan Woodard 5-10 190 So.

25 Michael Woods 5-10 180 Sr.

CB 21 Charles Hayden 5-8 165 Sr.

12 William Penn 6-0 190 Jr.

LEATHERNECK COACHING STAFF
Head Coach ................................... Don Patterson

Off. Coordinator/Asst. head coach .. Mark Hendrickson

Def. Coordinator .............................. Vince Okruch

Offensive Line ................................. Josh McCall

Defensive Line ................................ Parker Wildeman

Defensive Backs ............................. Kerry Cooks

Running Backs ................................ Ronnie Harmon

Tight Ends/Special Teams .............. Luke Schleusner

Asst. Offensive Line ........................ Andrew Kotelnicki

Asst. Defensive Backs .................... Tony Burrier

Asst. Defensive Line ....................... James Rennick

Asst. Linebacker ............................. Jordan Gigli

WESTERN ILLINOIS DEPTH CHART

  Specialists

LS 35 Travis Cherry 6-1 230 R-Fr.

79 Perry Cox 6-3 270 Jr.

H 9 Steve LaFalce 6-1 205 So.

KR 85 Reggie Gray 5-11 170 So.

7 James Norris 5-8 170 Jr.

PR 7 James Norris 5-8 170 Jr.

85 Reggie Gray 5-11 170 So.

PK 10 Justin Langan 5-11 180 Sr.
20 Kris Coffee 6-2 190 So.

P 20 Kris Coffee 6-2 190 So.
38 Aaron Kimpton 5-11 190 Jr.

Offense

OL Fred Layne, Sr. ...................................... 22

WR Reggie Gray, Jr.. .................................... 19

OL Perry Cox, Jr. ......................................... 13

RB Travis Glasford, Jr. ................................. 13

FB Matt Yellin, Jr. .......................................... 8

OL Chad Walker, So. ..................................... 9

TE Jermaine High, Sr. ................................... 8

Defense

DB Wyatt Green, Jr. ....................................... 2

DB Chris McNutt, Jr. ...................................... 1

  Consecutive Career Starts (active)

*career starts in parentheses


